

Shallu vs Vijay Kumar
MNT125/526/2021
CNR No.PBFZC0-002993-2021

Present:- None

File received by way of transfer. It be registered. File taken up today in compliance of order bearing Endst.no.2241/EB dated 03.05.2021 passed by the office of learned District and Sessions Judge, Fazilka, as per which, the undersigned has to hold Camp Court at Abohar on every working Monday & Friday and at Jalalabad on every working Wednesday and further in compliance of order bearing Endst.no.1999/EB dated 19.04.2021 passed by the office of learned District and Sessions Judge, Fazilka, in view of out break of pandemic COVID-2019. Now file be put up on 16.11.2021 for the purpose already fixed. Parties alongwith their counsel be informed accordingly.

Dated 18.05.2021
(Kuldip Singh)
(Stenographer Gr.II)

(Archana Kamboj)
Principal Judge, Family Court,
Fazilka (UID No.PB-0202)